

Ø

ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19650/2012

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Katyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Sanjay Katyal proposes to appear for respondent nos. 2 to 45, seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the above counsel and file proof. The above respondents may file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Respondent no. 1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1. Respondent no. 46 is reported to be a performa respondent The learned counsel for the petitioner proposed to delete the above respondent. Granted time for taking steps.

List on 16.1.2013.

|
ns

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar