

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19650/2012

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported that respondent No.45 has expired. Granted four weeks time for brining Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 45 on record.

Respondent No. 2 to 44 are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

The substitution application in relation to deceased respondent No.1 is defective. Granted four weeks time for curing the defects.

It is further submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent No. 2 to 45 that respondent No.36 had expired.

List the matter on 23.4.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|