

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19650/2012

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pragati Neekhara,adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Katyal,adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent Nos. 2-35 and 37-44 submits that they have filed counter affidavit. It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 1, 36 and 45 have expired. Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent has served the list of details of Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 36 and 45 in open Court to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.36

-2-

It is further submitted that the details of Lrs. of respondent No.1 has already been furnished but the petitioner has not taken effective steps even now. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the Lrs. of respondent Nos. 1, 36 and 45 within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 5.07.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|