

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19650/2012

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against respondent No.1, 36 and 45 as a last chance seeks two days time for filing substitution application in relation to all the three respondents. The previous order shows that this is a case wherein the details of the Lrs. of deceased respondents were furnished by the contesting respondents. In spite of two opportunities granted the petitioner has not taken any steps even now. Counsel for the petitioner submits that there is a change of standing counsel. However, he asserts ...2/-

Item No.43

: 2 :

to file proper substitution application within three days. On the basis of this specific undertaking, I am inclined to grant a week's time. List the matter on 15.7.2013.

|
|s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|