

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19650/2012

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 35 and 37 to 44 are present. Service is incomplete as against the Respondent Nos. 1, 36 and 45. The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that they are dead. He has further stated that he has already filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents. The application, if filed, shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions. Learned counsel Mr. Varinder Kumar sharma submits that his name is not reflected in the Cause List. Office is directed to update the date.

|
|mg

|
|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|
|