

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 & 2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19650/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2012 in LPA No.504/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,bringing on record  
the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is not opposed by the  
respondents who are already on record. Hence, delay in filing the  
substitution application is condoned and application for  
substitution is allowed.

However, vakalatnama on behalf of the substituted heirs is  
allowed to be filed within a period of two weeks, as requested.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER