

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19650/2012

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that the respondent nos. 2 to 35 and 37 to 44 have already filed the counter affidavit. Learned Counsel for these respondents has stated that the respondent nos. 1, 36 and 45 adopt the counter affidavit filed by these respondents. This is taken on record.

What transpires further from the perusal of the file is that on 19.11.2012 the learned Counsel for the petitioners stated that he will file an application for deleting the respondent no. 46 from the array of parties, but he has not moved any application so far.

Contd...2/-

Item No. 17

- 2 -

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS