

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19650/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2012 in LPA No. 504/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Katiyal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' further time is granted, as a last chance, to learned counsel for the petitioners for filing an application for deletion of proforma respondent no. 46.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master