

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19650/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2012
in LPA No. 504/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at
Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral request by learned counsel for the
petitioners, respondent No. 46 be deleted from the memo of
parties.

Registry to make necessary corrections.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr.P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.07.31
10:33:08 IST
Reason: