

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19650/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2012 in LPA No. 504/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed on behalf of the respondents, four weeks time is granted to them also for bringing on record any additional documents which form part of the lower court record.

Post the matter on a non-misc.day in the second week of November, 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER