

fITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19650/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2012  
in LPA No. 504/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At  
Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.N.GUPTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to file addititonal documents)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Parul Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the  
present case, we are not inclined to interfere. The  
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The pension amount in terms of the impugned judgment  
be paid within three months.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master